
Taipei Municipal Dazhi High School Calendar 
Academic Year 2023–2024 

 

Junior High 

🍁Fall semester 

Aug. 23–24 (Wed., Thu.) Orientation 

Aug. 30 (Wed.)  First day of school 

Sept. 9 (Sat.) Parent-teacher meeting 

Sept. 29 (Fri.) Mid-Autumn Festival-No classes 

Oct. 9–10 (Mon., Tue.) National Day-No classes 

Oct. 12–13 (Thu., Fri.) First midterm exam 

Oct. 20 (Fri.) Relay race qualifier 

Oct. 26 (Thu.) 7th grade aerobic dance competition 

Oct. 27 (Fri.) 8th grade cheerleading competition 

Nov. 4 (Sat.) 60th school anniversary, school fair, and relay race 

Nov. 29–30 (Wed., Thu.) Second midterm exam 

Dec. 23 (Sat.) School anniversary party 

Jan. 1 (Mon.) Founding Day of the Republic of China-No classes 

Jan. 17–18 (Wed., Thu.) Final exam 

Jan. 19 (Fri.) Last day of school 

🌼Spring semester 

Feb. 16 (Fri.) First day of school 

Feb. 21–22 (Wed., Thu.) 9th grade third mock test 

Feb. 28 (Wed.) 228 Peace Memorial Day-No classes 

Mar. 1 (Fri.) Parent-teacher meeting 

Mar. 7–8 (Thu., Fri.) 8th grade overnight camping 

Mar. 21–22 (Thu., Fri.) 7th and 8th grade first midterm exam 

Apr. 1–3 (Mon.–Wed.) 8th grade basketball competition 

Apr. 2–3 (Tue., Wed.) 9th grade final exam 

Apr. 3 (Wed.) 7th grade field trip 

Apr. 4–5 (Thu.) Qing Ming Festival, Children's Day Holiday-No classes 

Apr. 10–16 (Wed.–Tue.) 7th grade tug of war competition 

Apr. 16–17 (Tue., Wed.) 9th grade 4th mock test 

May 6–7 (Mon., Tue.) 7th and 8th grade second midterm exam 

May 13–17 (Mon.–Fri.) 7th grade jump rope competition 

May 13–17 (Mon.–Fri.) 8th grade table tennis competition 

May 24 (Fri.) Karaoke finals 

Jun. 10 (Mon.) Dragon Boat Festival-No classes 

Jun. 26–27 (Wed., Thu.) 7th and 8th grade final exam 

Jun. 28 (Fri.) Last day of school 

  



Senior High 

🍁Fall semester 

2023.08.23–24 (Wed., Thu.) Orientation 

2023.08.30 (Wed.)  First day of school 

Sept. 9 (Sat.) Parent-teacher meeting 

Sept. 29 (Fri.) Mid-Autumn Festival-No classes 

Oct. 9–10 (Mon., Tue.) National Day-No classes 

Oct. 12–13 (Thu., Fri.) First midterm exam 

Oct. 16–25 (Mon.–Wed.) 10th grade tug of war competition 

Oct. 20 (Fri.) Relay race qualifier 

Oct. 27 (Fri.) Dancing competition 

Nov. 4 (Sat.) 60th school anniversary, school fair, and relay race 

Nov. 29–30 (Wed., Thu.) Second midterm exam 

Dec. 23 (Sat.) School anniversary party 

Dec. 28–29 (Thu., Fri.) 12th grade final exam 

Jan. 1 (Mon.) Founding Day of the Republic of China-No classes 

Jan. 16–18 (Tue.–Thu.) 10th and 11th grade final exam 

Jan. 19 (Fri.) Last day of school 

🌼Spring semester 

Feb. 16 (Fri.) First day of school 

Feb. 28 (Wed.) 228 Peace Memorial Day-No classes 

Mar. 1 (Fri.) Parent-teacher meeting 

Mar. 21–22 (Thu., Fri.) First midterm exam 

Apr. 1–9 (Mon.–Tue.) 10th grade basketball competition 

Apr. 4–5 (Thu.) Qing Ming Festival, Children's Day Holiday-No classes 

Apr. 30–May 1 (Tue., Wed.) 12th grade final exam 

May 6–7 (Mon., Tue.) 10th and 11th grade second midterm exam 

May 13–17 (Mon.–Fri.) 10th grade volleyball competition 

May 24 (Fri.) Karaoke finals 

May 25 (Sat.) Spring party 

Jun. 10 (Mon.) Dragon Boat Festival-No classes 

Jun. 26–27 (Wed., Thu.) 10th and 11th grade final exam 

Jun. 28 (Fri.) Last day of school 


